Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
2
DTH08
Low-volume calorimetric flow
sensor
• Measuring ranges: 0.16 – 32 GPH,
0.4 – 80 GPH and 0.8 – 160 GPH
(0.01 – 2 l/min, 0.025 – 5 l/min and

Ohm max.
or 0 – 10V / load min. 1 K Ohm
Typenschlüssel:
Order Number: DTH08
Calorimetric flow sensor
Measuring ranges:
1 = 0.01 – 2 l/min 1U = 0.16 – 32 GPH
2 = 0.025 – 5 l/min 2U = 0.4 – 80 GPH
3 = 0.05 – 10 l/min 3U = 0.8 – 160 GPH
S = Special measuring range
Analog or switched output combinations
(see table 1)::
1 = Analog output for flow rate
2 = Switched output or frequency output for flow
rate
3 = Analog and switched output or frequency
output for flow rate
4 = Analog output for flow rate and switched output
or frequency output for temperature
5 = Switched output or frequency output for
flow rate and analog output for temperature
Analog output:
1 = 4 – 20 mA standard
2 = 4 – 20 mA inverted
3 = 0 – 10 V standard
4 = 0 – 10 V inverted
Switching signal:
0 = no switched output
1 = minimum switch point
2 = maximum switch point
3 = frequency output, max. 2000 Hz
1. 1. 1. 0
Output combinations, Table 1
Dimensions:
Analog
x
x
x
Analog
x
No.
1
2
3
4
5
≈
 7.
87
" /
 20
0 m
m
≈
 2.
56
" /
 65
 m
m
ø 1
.18
" /
 30
 m
m
0.79" / 20 mm
≈ 3.82" / 97 mm
ø 0.236" / 0.315" / 0.394"
(6 / 8 / 10 mm)
Flow rate
Process connection: pipe connection, dia. = 0.236”/